1. Review of 2008 CDBG Applications in order to establish a work plan for the
2008 CDBG program year by recommending which projects should be funded by
the City.           Attach W-1
2. Update on Budget Process/ Financial System Conversion
3. Legislative Update (Session ends May 7)
GRAND JUNCTION CITY COUNCIL
WORKSHOP
MONDAY, MAY 5, 2008 11:30 A.M.

match CDBG funds for the total purchase price of $800,000.
Partners received CDBG funds in 2001 to landscape the new facility on
Colorado Avenue ($15,000) and 2005 to purchase a 12-passenger van
($15,000).
               Total Project Cost:  $800,000
      Funds Requested:  $100,000
FUNDING CONCERNS:  Partners may not be able to raise matching
funds in a timely manner.  CDBG funds should be expended by the end of
2009 to meet HUD timeliness requirements.   Acquisition with Federal
funds will trigger all Federal requirements for future use of the property
including environmental concerns and payment of Davis-Bacon wages on
future construction.  Staff will work with HUD and the other agencies to
ensure requirements are met if the acquisition project is funded.
510 COURT RD510 COURT RD510 COURT RD510 COURT RD510 COURT RD
508 COURT RD508 COURT RD508 COURT RD508 COURT RD508 COURT RD
2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE2814 NORTH AVE
2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE2816 NORTH AVE
511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD511 28 1/4 RD
2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE2820 NORTH AVE
2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE2820 1/2 NORTH AVE 2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE2822 NORTH AVE 2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE2824 NORTH AVE
504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD504 28 1/4 RD
2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE2808 NORTH AVE
2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE2812 NORTH AVE
2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE2809 ELM AVE
2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE2836 NORTH AVE
502 COURT RD502 COURT RD502 COURT RD502 COURT RD502 COURT RD
2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE2818 1/2 NORTH AVE
508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT508 EASTGATE CT 510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT510 EASTGATE CT 512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT512 EASTGATE CT
2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE2809 BUNTING AVE
504 COURT RD504 COURT RD504 COURT RD504 COURT RD504 COURT RD
2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE2810 BUNTING AVE
499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD499 28 1/4 RD2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE2815 NORTH AVE 2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE2823 NORTH AVE
2
8
 1

11 City of Grand Junction  Whitman Park Improvements
The City is proposing improvements to Whitman Park in anticipation of the
construction of the adjacent Public Safety Building to create a more
useable urban open space. Elements of the first phase of the project may
include relocating the restrooms, additional lighting, landscape
 12
improvements and an exercise course that may be used by the public as
well as for police officers and fire personnel training.
                     Total Project Cost:  TBD
      Funds Requested:  $100,000
       or remaining allocation
FUNDING CONCERNS:  All federal regulations will apply, including the
requirement for bid process and adherence to Federal wage rates for the
construction workers.
249 S 4TH ST249 S 4TH ST249 S 4TH ST249 S 4TH ST249 S 4TH ST
248 S 4TH ST248 S 4TH ST248 S 4TH ST248 S 4TH ST248 S 4TH ST 462 UTE AVE462 UTE AVE462 UTE AVE462 UTE AVE462 UTE AVE
230 S 5TH ST230 S 5TH ST230 S 5TH ST230 S 5TH ST230 S 5TH ST
336 S 5TH ST336 S 5TH ST336 S 5TH ST336 S 5TH ST336 S 5TH ST
306 S 5TH ST306 S 5TH ST306 S 5TH ST306 S 5TH ST306 S 5TH ST
301 S 4TH ST301 S 4TH ST301 S 4TH ST301 S 4TH ST301 S 4TH ST
335 S 4TH ST335 S 4TH ST335 S 4TH ST335 S 4TH ST335 S 4TH ST
357 PITKIN AVE357 PITKIN AVE357 PITKIN AVE357 PITKIN AVE357 PITKIN AVE
445 PITKIN AVE445 PITKIN AVE445 PITKIN AVE445 PITKIN AVE445 PITKIN AVE 459 PITKIN AVE459 PITKIN AVE459 PITKIN AVE459 PITKIN AVE459 PITKIN AVE
406 S 5TH ST406 S 5TH ST406 S 5TH ST406 S 5TH ST406 S 5TH ST
405 PITKIN AVE405 PITKIN AVE405 PITKIN AVE405 PITKIN AVE405 PITKIN AVE 437 PITKIN AVE437 PITKIN AVE437 PITKIN AVE437 PITKIN AVE437 PITKIN AVE
PITKIN AVE
PITKIN AVE
S
 4